Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Weatherford U.S., L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stabil Drill Specialties, L.L.C. Name:
- 3/ io2	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	D :
3. Nature of conveyance:	m :
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 416 Tideland Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other :	
	City: Lafayette State: LA Zip: 70
Execution Date: December 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,381,868
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Lance A. Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard	
City: Baton Rouge State: LA Zip: 70809	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached cop
is a true copy of the original document. Lance A. Foster	January 10, 2003
Becomper of Person Signing	Signature Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Weatherford U.S., L.P., a Louisiana partnership in commendam having its principal place of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027 ("ASSIGNOR")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Stabil Drill Specialties, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 416 Tideland Road, Lafayette, Louisiana 70518 ("ASSIGNEE")

the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, in the following:

LETERS PATENT NO.

TITLE

ISSUE DATE

US 5,381,868

"Sealed Bearing Roller Reamer"

January 17, 1995

and in and to all renewals, substitutes, re-issues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 13th day of December, 2002.

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on this the 3 day of January

200d.

Lisa R. Phillips

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

WEATHERFORD U.S., L.P.

Burt M. Martin

Senior Vice President

True Copy Lisa 2. Phillips

PATENT REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0177